

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2422 OF 2025

Divyansh Sanjay Jain S/o. Sanjay Jain ... Applicant
Vs.
Assistant Commissioner of State Tax & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2423 OF 2025**

Mr. Sujit Sahoo a/w Dulraj Jain, Zainab Burmawala for the Applicants.
Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the State.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 07TH MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. Not to be treated as heard.
2. List before the regular court.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)